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    Welcome to Old Park School!



                    


            

            

                    


    
 

 






We are a 4-19 outstanding special school in the Dudley borough for young people with severe and profound learning difficulties including those with Autistic Spectrum Conditions and complex medical needs.




We hope our website gives you a flavour of the provision we provide. Please feel free to contact school if you require more information.





 

Miss Jodie Colbourne, Headteacher
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            Thursday 21 March 2024 - 10:00 - 11:00
            Easter Bonnet Parade
            Families welcome! Refreshments will be available
        
    
	
        
            Friday 22 March 2024
            Term Ends
            
        
    
	
        
            Monday 25 March 2024 - Friday 5 April 2024
            Easter Holidays
            
        
    
	
        
            Monday 8 April 2024
            Term Starts
            
        
    
	
        
            Thursday 2 May 2024
            Cultural Capital
            World Guerrilla Visit
        
    
	
        
            Monday 6 May 2024
            Bank Holiday
            
        
    
	
        
            Monday 27 May 2024 - Friday 31 May 2024
            Half Term
            
        
    
	
        
            Monday 3 June 2024
            Pupils return to school
            
        
    
	
        
            Monday 10 June 2024 - 09:30 - 10:15
            Summer Upper Phase Celebration Assembly
            
        
    
	
        
            Monday 10 June 2024 - 10:30 - 11:15
            Summer Middle Phase Celebration Assembly
            
        
    
	
        
            Tuesday 11 June 2024 - 09:30 - 10:15
            Summer Primary Phase Celebration Assembly
            
        
    
	
        
            Tuesday 11 June 2024 - 10:30 - 11:15
            Summer 14-19 Phase Celebration Assembly
            
        
    
	
        
            Tuesday 25 June 2024 - 10:00 - 11:00
            Toileting Workshop - OT
            
        
    
	
        
            Monday 8 July 2024 - 09:30 - 10:30
            Lower Phase Sports Day
            
        
    
	
        
            Monday 8 July 2024 - 11:00 - 12:00
            Middle Phase Sports Day
            
        
    
	
        
            Tuesday 9 July 2024 - 09:30 - 10:30
            Upper Phase Sports Day
            
        
    
	
        
            Tuesday 9 July 2024 - 11:00 - 12:00
            14-19 Phase Sports Day
            
        
    
	
        
            Wednesday 10 July 2024 - 17:30 - 19:30
            Year 14 Leavers Fest
            
        
    
	
        
            Monday 15 July 2024 - 10:00 - 11:30
            Year 14 Leavers Assembly
            
        
    
	
        
            Monday 22 July 2024
            Summer Fun Day!
            More Details to follow :-)
        
    
	
        
            Monday 22 July 2024
            Term Ends
            
        
    
	
        
            Monday 2 September 2024
            Term starts
            Inset Days to be confirmed
        
    
	
        
            Monday 9 September 2024
            Family Meet the Team Event
            
        
    
	
        
            Friday 25 October 2024
            End of Term
            
        
    
	
        
            Monday 28 October 2024 - Friday 1 November 2024
            Half Term
            
        
    
	
        
            Friday 20 December 2024
            End of Term
            
        
    
	
        
            Monday 23 December 2024 - Friday 3 January 2025
            Christmas Holidays
            
        
    
	
        
            Monday 6 January 2025
            Pupils return to school
            Inset Day to be confirmed
        
    
	
        
            Friday 14 February 2025
            Term Ends
            
        
    
	
        
            Monday 17 February 2025 - Friday 21 February 2025
            Half Term
            
        
    
	
        
            Monday 24 February 2025
            Pupils return to school
            Inset Day to be confirmed
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